the manner and from the revenues and sources hereinafter provided, to the registered owner 
identified above, or registered assigns the Total Principal Sum set forth in the “Certificate of Dates 
of Payment and Amount” set forth below, but in any event not more than a maximum principal 
amount of Three Million Five Hundred Fifty-one Thousand Dollars ($3,551,000), payable in 
registered installments on January 1 of each of the years as set forth below, together with interest, 
calculated on the basis of a year of 360 days consisting of twelve 30-day months, on the unpaid 
balance of the Total Principal Sum from the dates of payment of installments made by the State of